EOUST FY2025 FOIA Log

FOIA Tracking Number |Track

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

|Request Description

2024-4094EW

2024-4095

2024-4101

2024-4103

2025-1001E

2025-1002E

2025-1003

2025-1004

2025-1005

2025-1006

2025-1007

2025-1008

2025-1009

2025-1010

Complex

Complex

Complex

Complex

Complex

Expedited

Simple
Complex
Complex
Complex
Simple
Simple

Complex

Simple

8/26/2024

8/26/2024

9/25/2024

9/26/2024

10/7/2024

11/6/2024

11/12/2024
11/14/2024
11/21/2024
11/22/2024
11/26/2024
12/2/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

10/8/2024

10/8/2024

11/12/2024

10/9/2024

11/21/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024
1/8/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
12/2/2024
12/4/2024

12/23/2024

12/4/2024

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Records Not Reasonably
Described
Records not Reasonably
Described

Full Grant

Records Not Reasonably
Described

No Records

Full Grant

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

No Records
Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

No Records

Records related to UST international fax numbers,
trustee resignation procedures, and how a US
citizen can be seen and heard

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to the USTP's OMB Max Portal
submissions

Records related to the bankruptcy case of a non
closely-held company (related to EOUST FOIAs
2024-4092E and 2024-4096)

Records related to the handling of debts by
USTs/trustees after individuals have been
approved for bankruptcy

Records related to transition materials prepared
by USTP personnel for the new administration

Records related to trustee bonding information

Records related to records retention

Records related to private trustee applications and
interviews

Records related to a private trustee

Records related to FOIA request clarifications

Records related to agricultural bankruptcies in
California

Records related to Chapter 13 trustee audit
solicitations and responses

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
and bankruptcy trustee's bonding information
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-1011

2025-1012

2025-1013

2025-1014

2025-2015

2025-2016

2025-2017

2025-2018

2025-2019

2025-2020W

2025-2021

2025-2022

2025-2023

2025-2024

2025-2025

Simple

Complex

Simple

Complex

Simple
Complex
Simple
Complex

Simple

Simple

Complex

Simple

Complex

Simple

Simple

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

12/3/2024

12/11/2024

12/13/2024

12/10/2024

1/3/2025
1/6/2025
1/7/2025
1/8/2025

1/10/2025

1/15/2025

1/16/2025

1/21/2025

1/22/2025

1/24/2025

1/27/2025

12/4/2024

1/29/2025

12/19/2024

2/4/2025

1/3/2025
2/20/2025
1/7/2025
2/25/2025

1/10/2025

1/17/2025

2/11/2025

1/22/2025

1/31/2025

1/30/2025

1/27/2025

No Records

Records Not Reasonably

Described

Full Grant

Fee-Related Reasons

No Records

Request Withdrawn
No Records

Request Withdrawn
No Records

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Full Grant

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

|Request Description

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy
trustee and the trustee's staff

Records related to records retention (related to
EOUST FOIA 2025-1004)

Records related to a request for the formation of
an Equity Committee in a corporate bankruptcy
case

Records related to emails sent between a third
party and two trial attorneys in the USTP's
Chicago, IL field office

Records related to EOUST building
occupancy/vacancy data for 2024

Records related to screenshots of USTP intranet

pages
Records related to the USTP's 25 oldest FOIA cases

Records related to USTP mail, cleaning, and
security services

Records related to the requester's relatives'
bankruptcy filings

Records related to the trial attorney and private
trustee involved in the requester's bankruptcy
case

Records related to bankruptcy forms for two
Delaware public corporations

Records related to bankruptcy referrals made in
the Southern District of Florida

Records related to a private trustee's bond

Records related to a bankruptcy judge and two
trustees' oaths of office and bonding information

Records related to a closely held company's
bankruptcy case
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-2026

2025-2027R

2025-2029

2025-2030

2025-2031

2025-2032

2025-2033

2025-2034

2025-2035

2025-2036R

2025-2037

2025-2038R

2025-2039W

Complex

Simple

Simple

Complex
Complex
Simple
Complex
Complex
Simple
Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

1/27/2025

1/28/2025

2/5/2025

2/10/2025
2/13/2025
2/14/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
2/25/2025
2/28/2025

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

2/6/2025

2/26/2025

2/5/2025

3/25/2025
3/28/2025
2/26/2025
4/3/2025
4/9/2025
2/25/2025
3/5/2025

3/3/2025

3/12/2025

3/7/2025

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

No Records

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Records Not Reasonably
Described

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Request Description

Records related to the requester's closely held
company's bankruptcy (related to EOUST FOIA
2025-2025)

Records related to the EOUST's staff directory,
including contractors

Records related to a USTP employee's telework
schedule and a resignation communication

Records related to a private trustee

Records related to the requester

Records related to the EOUST's federal
government personnel roster

Records related to FY24 USTP FOIA requests

Records related to EOUST and UST Congressional
communications

Records related to a criminal referral on an
individual

Records related to USTP employee information
Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to USTP personnel with delegated
authority to initiate or implement terminations,
suspensions, reductions in force, demotions,
transfers, adverse actions, or any other similar
personnel actions

Records related to a closely held company's
bankruptcy case
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-2040

2025-2041

2025-2042

2025-2043W

2025-2044EW

2025-2045

2025-2046E

2025-2047E

2025-2048

2025-2049W

2025-2050EW

2025-3051

2025-3052

2025-3053E

Complex

Complex

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Expedited

Complex

Complex
Simple
Simple

Simple

Simple

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

3/4/2025

3/7/2025

3/10/2025

3/12/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/26/2025

3/27/2025
3/27/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/7/2025

4/4/2025

3/27/2025

3/10/2025

3/12/2025

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/27/2025

3/27/2025

5/8/2025

5/8/2025
3/28/2025

4/2/2025

4/2/2025

4/8/2025

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions
Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

No Records

No Records

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

No Records

Records Not Reasonably

Described

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

|Request Description

Records related to communications from USTP
senior management related to OPM's 5 bullets
emails

Records related to non-consensual third party
releases and USTP policy priorities for FY25

Records related to the personnel file of a prior
USTP employee

Records related to two closely held companies'
bankruptcy cases

Records related to the requester and several
companies

Records related to the USTP's finalized DEIA and
Equity Action Plans from 2021-2025

Records related to correspondence the former
USTP Director received regarding an individual's
bankruptcy case

Records related to the communication used to
terminate the employment of the former USTP
Director

Records related to a USTP employee

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to the requester
Records related to USTP employees who accepted
OMB's deferred resignation offer
Records related to a bankruptcy fraud
investigation of a third-party individual

Records related to FOIA requests made by certain
media outlets from January 1, 2025-present
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-3054E

2025-3055EW

2025-3056

2025-3057R

2025-3058W

2025-3059

2025-3060

2025-3061EW

2025-3062

2025-3063R

2025-3064W

2025-3065R

2025-3066E

2025-3067

2025-3068EW

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

Expedited 4/7/2025

Complex
Simple
Simple
Complex

Complex

Complex

Simple

Simple
Simple
Complex
Simple
Simple
Simple

Complex

4/9/2025

4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/15/2025

4/16/2025

4/22/2025

4/23/2025
4/28/2025

4/28/2025
4/28/2025
5/1/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025

5/12/2025

4/24/2025

5/22/2025
4/10/2025
4/21/2025
5/28/2025

5/30/2025

6/9/2025

4/28/2025
4/28/2025

4/30/2025
6/11/2025
5/7/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025

6/2/2025

No Records

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Request Withdrawn

No Records

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

No Records

Request Description

Records related to individuals and the USTP's
opposition to the nonconsensual third-party
releases granted to the individuals

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy
case/s

Records related to a 2020 Ch 7 bankruptcy petition

Records related to certain categories of USTP
employees

Records related to the requester and a third-party

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy
case/s

Records related to the USTP's staff directory, the
duties of the USTP as an office, USTP reports and
publications, the job duties of the USTP's FOIA
counsel, and the FY24 budget

Records related to the requester
Records related to USTP FOIA and MDR Logs from
January - April 2025

Records related to USTP personnel rosters
Records related to the requester

Records related to USTP employee rosters

Records related to USTP personnel who resigned
under DPR 1.0 and 2.0

Records related to USTP personnel who resigned
under DPR 1.0 and 2.0

Records related to the requester's closely held
company's bankruptcy case
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-3069W

2025-3070R

2025-3071R

2025-3072W

2025-3073

2025-3074EW

2025-3075

2025-3076R

2025-3077R

2025-3078W

2025-3079EW

2025-3080

2025-3081EW

2025-3082E
2025-3083

2025-3084

2025-4085W

2025-4086E

Complex

Complex
Simple

Simple
Complex
Simple
Complex
Simple
Simple
Complex
Complex
Complex
Simple

Complex
Simple

Complex
Simple

Expedited

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason
Records Not Reasonably

5/15/2025

5/30/2025
6/2/2025

6/10/2025
6/11/2025
6/16/2025
6/17/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/23/2025
6/26/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

7/2/2025

7/16/2025

6/30/2025

6/4/2025
6/4/2025

6/12/2025
7/28/2025
6/17/2025
7/31/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
9/10/2025
8/25/2025
8/13/2025
7/2/2025

8/14/2025
7/16/2025
8/28/2025

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

Described

Full Denial Based on

Exemptions
Full Grant

Full Denial Based on

Exemptions

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

No Records

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

No Records

Records Not Reasonably

Described

Not An Agency Record

Request Withdrawn

No Records

Partial Grant / Partial

Denial

|Request Description
Records related to the requester

Records related to a breach incident and
investigation

Records related to USTP employees
Records related to a closely held company's
bankruptcy case

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
Records related to the requester and a third party
Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to USTP personnel rosters

Records related to USTP employees (related to
EOUST FOIA 2025-3071R)

Records related to a Chapter 7 trustee

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to the requester and the
requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to bankruptcy statistics and race

Records not reasonably described
Records related to Ch 11 bankruptcy cases

Records related to large Ch 11 bankruptcy cases

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to USTP personnel who resigned
under DPR 1.0 and 2.0
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-4087W

2025-4088

2025-4089R

2025-4090RW

2025-4091

2025-4092W

2025-4093

2025-4094

2025-4095

2025-4096

2025-4097R

2025-4098R

2025-4099

2025-4100

2025-4101

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Complex

Simple

Simple
Simple
Complex
Simple
Simple
Simple

Complex

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

7/22/2025

7/28/2025

7/30/2025

7/31/2025
8/4/2025

8/5/2025

8/8/2025

8/12/2025

8/18/2025
8/18/2025
9/3/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/5/2025

9/9/2025

9/10/2025

8/1/2025

7/31/2025

7/31/2025
8/5/2025

8/5/2025

9/23/2025

8/18/2025

8/18/2025
8/19/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/25/2025

9/22/2025

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

No Records

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Improper FOIA Request for

Other Reason

Full Grant

No Records

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

Partial Grant / Partial
Denial

|Request Description

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
and another bankruptcy case (un-related to the
requester)

Records related to USTP employee rosters
(remand from appeal of EOUST FOIA 2025-3065R)

Records related to visitor logs at the RFK Building

Records related to visitor logs at the RFK Building

Records related to e-Discovery

Records related to a closely held company's
bankruptcy case (re-submission, in part, of EOUST
FOIA 2025-2039W)

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case

Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
as well as bonding information and oaths of office
for a USTP employee and a private trustee

Records related to USTP e-Discovery contracts and
USTP personnel rosters

Records related to a third-party individual's
bankruptcy cases

Records related to certain domestic groups,
organizations, or businesses

Records related to USTP personnel

Records related to OGE financial disclosure forms
(278s)

Records related to USTP personnel numbers

Records related to a Chapter 7 trustee and the
requester's bankruptcy case
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FOIA Tracking Number |Track

2025-4102

2025-4103

2025-4104

2025-4105

2025-4106

2025-4108W

2025-4110

2025-4111

2025-4112R

Simple

Simple
Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

Simple

|Date Received |Date Completed |Disposition Reason

9/9/2025

9/10/2025
9/3/2025
9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/18/2025

9/26/2025

9/26/2025

9/29/2025

9/10/2025

9/10/2025
9/11/2025

9/12/2025

9/12/2025

9/18/2025

9/30/2025

9/26/2025

9/29/2025

No Records

No Records

No Records
Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

No Records

Full Denial Based on
Exemptions

Full Grant

Duplicate Request

Full Grant

|Request Description

Records related to USTP Congressional
correspondence

Records related to documents submitted to the
USTP for pre-publication review

Records related to OGE Form 202s

Records related to a closely-held corporate
bankruptcy case

Records related to presidential transition materials
Records related to alleged/actual misconduct by a
trustee and/or his closely held company

Records related to a private trustee's bonding
information

Records related to USTP e-Discovery contracts
(partial duplication of EOUST FOIA 2025-4095)

Records related to the USTP's Return to Work
Implementation Plan from February 2025
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