<b>FOIA Tracking Number</b>	Track	Date Received	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
2024-4094EW	Complex	8/26/2024	10/8/2024	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to UST international fax numbers, trustee resignation procedures, and how a US citizen can be seen and heard
2024-4095	Complex	8/26/2024	10/8/2024	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2024-4101	Complex	9/25/2024	11/12/2024	Records not Reasonably Described	Records related to the USTP's OMB Max Portal submissions
2024-4103	Complex	9/26/2024	10/9/2024	Full Grant	Records related to the bankruptcy case of a non closely-held company (related to EOUST FOIAs 2024-4092E and 2024-4096)
2025-1001E	Complex	10/7/2024	11/21/2024	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to the handling of debts by USTs/trustees after individuals have been approved for bankruptcy
2025-1002E	Expedited	11/6/2024	11/12/2024	No Records	Records related to transition materials prepared by USTP personnel for the new administration
2025-1003	Simple	11/12/2024	11/12/2024	Full Grant	Records related to trustee bonding information
2025-1004	Complex	11/14/2024	1/8/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to records retention
2025-1005	Complex	11/21/2024	1/10/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to private trustee applications and interviews
2025-1006	Complex	11/22/2024	1/10/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to a private trustee
2025-1007	Simple	11/26/2024	12/2/2024	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to FOIA request clarifications
2025-1008	Simple	12/2/2024	12/4/2024	No Records	Records related to agricultural bankruptcies in California
2025-1009	Complex	12/3/2024	12/23/2024	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to Chapter 13 trustee audit solicitations and responses
2025-1010	Simple	12/3/2024	12/4/2024	No Records	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case and bankruptcy trustee's bonding information

<b>FOIA Tracking Number</b>	Track	Date Received	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
2025-1011	Simple	12/3/2024	12/4/2024	No Records	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy trustee and the trustee's staff
2025-1012	Complex	12/11/2024	1/29/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to records retention (related to EOUST FOIA 2025-1004)
2025-1013	Simple	12/13/2024	12/19/2024	Full Grant	Records related to a request for the formation of an Equity Committee in a corporate bankruptcy case
2025-1014	Complex	12/10/2024	2/4/2025	Fee-Related Reasons	Records related to emails sent between a third party and two trial attorneys in the USTP's Chicago, IL field office
2025-2015	Simple	1/3/2025	1/3/2025	No Records	Records related to EOUST building occupancy/vacancy data for 2024
2025-2016	Complex	1/6/2025	2/20/2025	Request Withdrawn	Records related to screenshots of USTP intranet pages
2025-2017	Simple	1/7/2025	1/7/2025	No Records	Records related to the USTP's 25 oldest FOIA cases
2025-2018	Complex	1/8/2025	2/25/2025	Request Withdrawn	Records related to USTP mail, cleaning, and security services
2025-2019	Simple	1/10/2025	1/10/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester's relatives' bankruptcy filings
2025-2020W	Simple	1/15/2025	1/17/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to the trial attorney and private trustee involved in the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-2021	Complex	1/16/2025	2/11/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to bankruptcy forms for two Delaware public corporations
2025-2022	Simple	1/21/2025	1/22/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to bankruptcy referrals made in the Southern District of Florida
2025-2023	Complex	1/22/2025	1/31/2025	Full Grant	Records related to a private trustee's bond
2025-2024	Simple	1/24/2025	1/30/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to a bankruptcy judge and two trustees' oaths of office and bonding information
2025-2025	Simple	1/27/2025	1/27/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a closely held company's bankruptcy case

FOIA Tracking Number	Track	Date Received	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
					Records related to the requester's closely held
2025-2026	Complex	1/27/2025	2/6/2025	No Records	company's bankruptcy (related to EOUST FOIA 2025-2025)
2025-2027R	Simple	1/28/2025	2/26/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to the EOUST's staff directory, including contractors
2025-2029	Simple	2/5/2025	2/5/2025	No Records	Records related to a USTP employee's telework schedule and a resignation communication
2025-2030	Complex	2/10/2025	3/25/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to a private trustee
2025-2031	Complex	2/13/2025	3/28/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to the requester
2025-2032	Simple	2/14/2025	2/26/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to the EOUST's federal government personnel roster
2025-2033	Complex	2/19/2025	4/3/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to FY24 USTP FOIA requests
2025-2034	Complex	2/19/2025	4/9/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to EOUST and UST Congressional communications
2025-2035	Simple	2/25/2025	2/25/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a criminal referral on an individual
2025-2036R	Simple	2/28/2025	3/5/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP employee information
2025-2037	Simple	3/3/2025	3/3/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-2038R	Simple	3/3/2025	3/12/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP personnel with delegated authority to initiate or implement terminations, suspensions, reductions in force, demotions, transfers, adverse actions, or any other similar personnel actions
2025-2039W	Simple	3/3/2025	3/7/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a closely held company's bankruptcy case

<b>FOIA Tracking Number</b>	Track	<b>Date Received</b>	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
2025-2040	Complex	3/4/2025	4/4/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to communications from USTP senior management related to OPM's 5 bullets emails
2025-2041	Complex	3/7/2025	3/27/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to non-consensual third party releases and USTP policy priorities for FY25
2025-2042	Simple	3/10/2025	3/10/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to the personnel file of a prior USTP employee
2025-2043W	Simple	3/12/2025	3/12/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to two closely held companies' bankruptcy cases
2025-2044EW	Simple	3/18/2025	3/24/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester and several companies
2025-2045	Simple	3/18/2025	3/24/2025	No Records	Records related to the USTP's finalized DEIA and Equity Action Plans from 2021-2025
2025-2046E	Simple	3/21/2025	3/27/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to correspondence the former USTP Director received regarding an individual's bankruptcy case
2025-2047E	Expedited	3/21/2025	3/27/2025	No Records	Records related to the communication used to terminate the employment of the former USTP Director
2025-2048	Complex	3/26/2025	5/8/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to a USTP employee
2025-2049W	Complex	3/27/2025	5/8/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-2050EW	Simple	3/27/2025	3/28/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester
2025-3051	Simple	4/1/2025	4/2/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP employees who accepted OMB's deferred resignation offer
2025-3052	Simple	4/1/2025	4/2/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a bankruptcy fraud investigation of a third-party individual
2025-3053E	Simple	4/7/2025	4/8/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to FOIA requests made by certain media outlets from January 1, 2025-present

FOIA Tracking Number	Track	<b>Date Received</b>	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
					Records related to individuals and the USTP's
2025-3054E	Expedited	4/7/2025	4/24/2025	No Records	opposition to the nonconsensual third-party
					releases granted to the individuals
2025-3055EW	Complex	4/9/2025	5/22/2025	Improper FOIA Request for	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy
2023 3033211	Complex	., 3, 2023	3/22/2023	Other Reason	case/s
2025-3056	Simple	4/10/2025	4/10/2025	No Records	Records related to a 2020 Ch 7 bankruptcy petition
2025-3057R	Simple	4/10/2025	4/21/2025	Partial Grant / Partial	Records related to certain categories of USTP
		, -, -	No Records  Records  4/21/2025  Partial Grant / Partial Records  Employed Records  Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason  Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason  Records  Records  Records  Records  4/28/2025  No Records  No Records  Records  Records  Records  Records  Records  Records	employees	
2025-3058W	Complex	4/15/2025	5/28/2025		Records related to the requester and a third-party
2025-3059	Complex	4/16/2025	E /20 /202E	Improper FOIA Request for	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy
2023-3039	Complex	4/10/2023	3/30/2023	Other Reason	case/s
2025-3060	Complex	4/22/2025	6/9/2025	Request Withdrawn	Records related to the USTP's staff directory, the duties of the USTP as an office, USTP reports and publications, the job duties of the USTP's FOIA counsel, and the FY24 budget
2025-3061EW	Simple	4/23/2025	4/28/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester
2025-3062	Simple	4/28/2025	4/28/2025	No Records	Records related to USTP FOIA and MDR Logs from January - April 2025
2025-3063R	Simple	4/28/2025	4/30/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP personnel rosters
2025-3064W	Complex	4/28/2025	6/11/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester
2025-3065R	Simple	5/1/2025	5/7/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP employee rosters
2025-3066E	Simple	5/2/2025	5/5/2025	No Records	Records related to USTP personnel who resigned under DPR 1.0 and 2.0
2025-3067	Simple	5/2/2025	5/5/2025	Partial Grant / Partial	Records related to USTP personnel who resigned
		3, 2, 2023	3,3,2023	Denial	under DPR 1.0 and 2.0
2025-3068EW	Complex	5/12/2025	6/2/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester's closely held company's bankruptcy case

FOIA Tracking Number	Track	Date Received	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
2025-3069W	Complex	5/15/2025	6/30/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records related to the requester
2025-3070R	Complex	5/30/2025	6/4/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a breach incident and investigation
2025-3071R	Simple	6/2/2025	6/4/2025	Full Grant	Records related to USTP employees
2025-3072W	Simple	6/10/2025	6/12/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a closely held company's bankruptcy case
2025-3073	Complex	6/11/2025	7/28/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-3074EW	Simple	6/16/2025	6/17/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester and a third party
2025-3075	Complex	6/17/2025	7/31/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-3076R	Simple	6/20/2025	6/24/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP personnel rosters
2025-3077R	Simple	6/20/2025	6/24/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP employees (related to EOUST FOIA 2025-3071R)
2025-3078W	Complex	6/23/2025	9/10/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to a Chapter 7 trustee
2025-3079EW	Complex	6/26/2025	8/25/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-3080	Complex	6/30/2025	8/13/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester and the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-3081EW	Simple	6/30/2025	7/2/2025	No Records	Records related to bankruptcy statistics and race
2025-3082E	Complex	6/30/2025	8/14/2025	Records Not Reasonably Described	Records not reasonably described
2025-3083	Simple	6/30/2025	7/16/2025	Not An Agency Record	Records related to Ch 11 bankruptcy cases
2025-3084	Complex	6/30/2025	8/28/2025	Request Withdrawn	Records related to large Ch 11 bankruptcy cases
2025-4085W	Simple	7/2/2025	7/22/2025	No Records	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-4086E	Expedited	7/16/2025	7/22/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP personnel who resigned under DPR 1.0 and 2.0

FOIA Tracking Number	Track	Date Received	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
2025-4087W	Simple	7/22/2025	9/10/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case and another bankruptcy case (un-related to the requester)
2025-4088	Simple	7/28/2025	8/1/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to USTP employee rosters (remand from appeal of EOUST FOIA 2025-3065R)
2025-4089R	Simple	7/30/2025	7/31/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to visitor logs at the RFK Building
2025-4090RW	Simple	7/31/2025	7/31/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to visitor logs at the RFK Building
2025-4091	Simple	8/4/2025	8/5/2025	No Records	Records related to e-Discovery
2025-4092W	Simple	8/5/2025	8/5/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a closely held company's bankruptcy case (re-submission, in part, of EOUST FOIA 2025-2039W)
2025-4093	Complex	8/8/2025	9/23/2025	Improper FOIA Request for Other Reason	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case
2025-4094	Simple	8/12/2025	8/18/2025	Full Grant	Records related to the requester's bankruptcy case as well as bonding information and oaths of office for a USTP employee and a private trustee
2025-4095	Simple	8/18/2025	8/18/2025	No Records	Records related to USTP e-Discovery contracts and USTP personnel rosters
2025-4096	Simple	8/18/2025	8/19/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a third-party individual's bankruptcy cases
2025-4097R	Complex	9/3/2025	9/8/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to certain domestic groups, organizations, or businesses
2025-4098R	Simple	9/4/2025	9/8/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP personnel
2025-4099	Simple	9/4/2025	9/8/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to OGE financial disclosure forms (278s)
2025-4100	Simple	9/5/2025	9/25/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to USTP personnel numbers
2025-4101	Complex	9/9/2025	9/22/2025	Partial Grant / Partial Denial	Records related to a Chapter 7 trustee and the requester's bankruptcy case

<b>FOIA Tracking Number</b>	Track	Date Received	Date Completed	Disposition Reason	Request Description
2025-4102	Simple	9/9/2025	9/10/2025	No Records	Records related to USTP Congressional correspondence
2025-4103	Simple	9/10/2025	9/10/2025	No Records	Records related to documents submitted to the USTP for pre-publication review
2025-4104	Simple	9/3/2025	9/11/2025	No Records	Records related to OGE Form 202s
2025-4105	Simple	9/12/2025	9/12/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to a closely-held corporate bankruptcy case
2025-4106	Simple	9/12/2025	9/12/2025	No Records	Records related to presidential transition materials
2025-4108W	Simple	9/18/2025	9/18/2025	Full Denial Based on Exemptions	Records related to alleged/actual misconduct by a trustee and/or his closely held company
2025-4110	Simple	9/26/2025	9/30/2025	Full Grant	Records related to a private trustee's bonding information
2025-4111	Simple	9/26/2025	9/26/2025	Duplicate Request	Records related to USTP e-Discovery contracts (partial duplication of EOUST FOIA 2025-4095)
2025-4112R	Simple	9/29/2025	9/29/2025	Full Grant	Records related to the USTP's Return to Work Implementation Plan from February 2025